TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM372028

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------|----------|----------------|---|
| BizDev LLC | | 02/04/2016 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: SOUTH CAROLINA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | BizDev Holdings, Inc. | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 3205 5th Baxter Crossing | |
| City: | Fort Mill | |
| State/Country: | Country: SOUTH CAROLINA | |
| Postal Code: | al Code: 29708 | |
| Entity Type: | y Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-----------|
| Serial Number: | 86434625 | BIZDEV |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(323) 639-4455 Phone:

Email: stephen@smcarthurlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen McArthur

Address Line 1: 11400 W. Olympic Blvd., Suite 200 Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90064

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Stephen McArthur |
|--------------------|--------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Stephen McArthur/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 02/04/2016 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=BizDev Trademark Assignment - SIGNED#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005725 FRAME: 0297

900353083

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT made this 4th day of February, 2016, by and between BizDev LLC and BizDev Holdings, Inc.

WHEREAS, BizDev LLC, a South Carolina Limited Liability Company having a principal business address of 3205 5th Baxter Crossing, Fort Mill, SC 29708 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is the owner of the following United States Trademark Application:

1. BizDev, Serial No. 86434625 in Class 042 for Computer software development; Designing and developing websites and software for others in the field of sales and marketing (the "Mark")

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of assigning to BizDev Holdings, Inc., a Delaware Corporation having a principal business address of 3205 5th Baxter Crossing, Fort Mill, SC 29708 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") the Mark and Assignee is desirous of acquiring all rights in and to the Mark, including any and all common law rights in and to the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, all right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Mark, together with all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Mark, and with the right to recover damages and profits and all other remedies for all past and future infringements thereof.

Signed this 4th day of February, 2016.

Steve Lyerly

ASSIGNOR

BizDev LLC

By: Steve Lyerly

Title: Owner

TRADEMARK REEL: 005725 FRAME: 0298

RECORDED: 02/04/2016